Strip Footings - SPACE CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12"
For Singles & Semis up to 2 storey OC. BELOW ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS. AREA CALCULATIONS ELEV. | AREA CALCULATIONS ELEV. 2
PROVIDE | ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF _
., . o 57 2 ROWS FOR SPANS GREATER THAN T' GROUND FLOOR AREA = 1394| 5q. Ft. GROUND FLOOR AREA = 1394| 5qg. Ft.
S O'E" CONCRETE S5TRIP FOOTINGS BELON FOUNDATION HALLS SECOND FLOOR AREA | = 16l Sq. Ft. SECOND FLOOR AREA | = 16l Sq. Ft.
24"x®" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW PARTY WALLS. TOTAL FLOOR AREA = 3005 &g Ft. TOTAL FLOOR AREA = 3005 &g Ft.
REFER TO ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS FOR 274.7| g, M. 274.1] Sg. M.
FOUNDATION WALLS WITH ENSINEEED IOISTS OVER 16' SPANS — -
B B e e o O e . ALL ROOF FRAMING INFORMATION IST FLOOR OPEN AREA | = [0 Sq. FL. IST FLOOR OPEN AREA | = [0 Sq. FL.
2ND FLOOR OPEN AREA = |02 Sq. Ft. 2ND FLOOR OPEN AREA = (102 Sq. Ft.
EOOTINGS ON ENGINEERED FILL PLANS NOT DRAWN TO ACTUAL GRADE. REFER ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS = 102 5q. Ft. ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS = 102 5q. Ft.
24 CONCRETE =TRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING TO FINISH GRADING PLAN. ADD FIN. BASEMENT AREA | = o[ &q. Ft. ADD FIN. BASEMENT AREA | = o[ 5q. Ft.
30'x8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING GROSS FLOOR AREA = 3lo7| Sq, Ft. GROSS FLOOR AREA = 3lo7| Sq, Ft.
BELOW PARTY WALLS. 28865 5qg. M. 28565 Sq. M.
(REFER TO FOOTING DETAILS ON ENGINEERED FILL) REFER TO FLOOR FRAMING SHOP DRAWINGS = GROUND FLOOR. COVERAGE | = 13d4| &q. Ft.
Assune the laraer footing size FOR ENGINEERED FRAMING LAYOUTS GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE 1294| Sq. Ft. el
WWWWHTII%UFTS‘ED‘DT%_ GARAGE COVERAGE /AREA| = 397 5q. Ft. GARAGE COVERAGE /AREA| = 397 5q. FE.
PORCH COVERAGE / AREA | = 68| oqg. Ft. PORCH COVERAGE / AREA | = 65| 5qg. Ft.
2-2'x6" STUD WALL NAILED TOGETHER AND — -
éﬁgﬁ%@%’;ﬁn |=( :prf-OI)B?EO\I/LEgFF%I\;DINgNCSAI*;?GIW OR 90 KPa SPACED 812" O.C. FULL HT C/W 60LID TOTAL COVERAGE W/ PORCH | = 1854] Sq. Ft. TOTAL COVERAGE W/ PORCH 1854| Sq. Ft.
: : BLOCKING 4'-0" O.C. VERTICAL AND 7/16" = 7271 Sq9. m. = 7271 Sq. m.
EXT. PLYNOOD SHEATHING. TOTAL COVERAGE WO PORCH | = 4l 5q. Ft. TOTAL COVERAGE WO PORCH | = 4l Sq. Ft.
Pad Footings - 16634 g, m. - 16634 g, m.
120 KPa NATIVE SOIL 90 KPa ENGINEERED FILL 50 a8 e el %
Fl = 42'x42'x18" CONCRETE PAD  Fl = 48"'x48'x20" CONCRETE PAD
F2 = 36"x36"xI6" CONCRETE PAD  F2 = 40"x40"xI6" CONCRETE PAD 2 | 2 ﬁ TOWN OF MILTON RECEIVED
F3 = 30"'x30"xI2" CONCRETE PAD F3 = 34'x34"x14" CONCRETE PAD o\l PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT TOWN OF MILTON
F4 = 24'x24'x|2" CONGRETE PAD F4 = 28'x28"x|2" CONCRETE PAD ha JUNIPER 6 MODEL AREA CALCULATIONS ELEV. 3
o - lohe'wot CONCRETE PAD  F5 = IB'pixd CONCRETE PAD MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF WALL FOR THIS DETAIL IS MAR 29, 2017
(REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR UNUSUAL SIZE PADS NOT ON CHART) 120" AND MAXIMUM SUPPORTED LENSTH OF BUILDING: REVIEWED JUNIPER 6 GROUND FLOOR AREA - I1394| Sq. Ft.
TRUSS 15 40'-0" SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 13, 2017 SECOND FLOOR AREA = 1623 5q. Ft.
THWO STORY HEIGHT WALL DETAIL PLANS EXAMINER _ _ DATE BUILDING DIVISION TOTAL FLOOR AREA = 3017 Sqg. Ft.
_Nelther_the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of 28024 5 ™
" " t by the T f Milt | th f B . .
WHEN VENEER CUT 1S GREATER THAN 26" A 10" POURED CONC. ST X5 o T BESTRAD 50 15E full rosponsiblity for compliance with the provisions of T ELGOR GPEN AREA =16 sq =
FDTN. WALL 1S REQUIRED. STUD WALL GLUED AND NAILED TOGETHER the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building T %% O - q -
AND SPACED MAX. 8l0"0.C. FULL HT C/W GE, (el €5 G, B8 1B GO Clie) ERIEE 2ND FLOOR OPEN AREA | = |02 2qg. Ft.
sOLID BLOCKING MAX 8".—0."0 C. VERTICAL statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,
ALL GARAGE SLABS, PORCH SLABS, STAIRS (EXPOSED CONC AND /16" EXT. 0SB SHEATHlN. . By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS = 102 Sq. Ft.
FLAT WORK) TO BE 32 MPa WITH 5-8% AIR ENTRAITMENT s ADD FIN. BASEMENT AREA = O] 5q. Ft.
S % GENERAL NOTES/CONSTRUCTION DETAILS GROSS ELOOR AREA - 314 5, FL.
| Reviewed model drawings to be read in 28976| 5q M
i i " " conjunction with reviewed general notes, ; i
quJICka\{gneaeT/le?/Eel! Sq 6.1 + 225" SR, Noo lo lo constructions details and specifications GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE | = I394| Sq. Ft.
= o= "x3- "X "L @Oxd0x6.0L) + 2-2"x&" . NO. e = 397 Sqg. Ft.
W2 = 4'%3-1/2'x5/16"L (0OXIAOXEOL) + 2-2"x&" SPR. No.2 NOTE: MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF WALL FOR THIS GG CARAGE COVERAGE /AREA| = q
WL3 = 5"x3-1/2"x5/16"L (125x90x&.0L) + 2-2"xI0" SPR. No.2 DETAIL 1S 20'-2" AND MAXIMUM WIDTH PORCH COVERAGE / AREA | = 12| =qg. Ft.
W4 = 6'x3-1/2'x3/8"L (5OxAOXIO.0L) + 2-2'x12" SPR. No.2 IS 40'-0" Mitio PHANNING AND DEVELOPMENT TOTAL COVERAGE W PORCH | = 1863 5q, Ft.
W5 = 6"%4"'x3/8"L (50xI00xI0.0L) + 2-2"x12" SPR. No.2 TWO STORY HEIGHT WALL DETAIL RMD17223 ZONE = M3.08| 5q. m
WLE = 5'%3-1/2"x5/16"L (125xd0x&.0L) + 2-2"xI12" SPR. No.2 ZONING: APPROVED - 9 -
B = o L s N3 ROBIN CAMPBELL APR 22, 2017 TOTAL COVERAGE WO PORCH | = Ibé‘;‘: 5q. Ft.
= 5"%3-/2"x’ XIOXE . -2"x . No. = . Sg. m.
WL = 6"x4"x3/8'L (50xI00XI0.0L) + 3-2'x12" SPR. No.2 —— — 4T
Wood Lintels and Beams
WBl = 2-2'x8" SPR. No.2 (2-38xI84 SPR. No.2) JNIPER 6 ELEVI ENERGY STAR
WB2 = 3-2'x8" SPR. No.2 (3-38x184 SPR. No.2) - - - - THE MINIMUM THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF BUILDING ENVELOPE AND EQUIPMENT
WB3 = 2-2"'%10" SPR. No.2 (2-38x235 SPR. No.2) ELEVATION | WALL FT WALL MT® | OPENING FT* | OPENING MT* | PERCENTAGE SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING
WB4 = 3-2'xI0" SPR. No.2 (3-36x235 SPR. No.2) STRUDET INC.
WB5 = 2-2'x|2" SPR. No.2 (2-38x286 SPR. No.2) FRONT 189.43 1334 115493 1105 1507 % 2012 ENERSGY STAR V-I12.1
WB6 = 3-2'xI2" SPR. No.2 (3-38x286 SPR. No.2)
NBE - 22 X121 STR. No2 5-30x206 SR, No-2 LEFT SIDE 05144 | 9824 8261 168 182 %
N Ne s “No s COMPONENT NOTE
WBIl = 4-2"xI0" SPR. No.2 (4-3&x235 SPR. No.2) RIGHT SIDE 1051.45 4824 4533 42| 429 %
WBI2 = 4-2"xI2" SPR. No.2 (4-38x286 SPR. No.2)
REAR Ti&45 1232 16236 5.08 2086 % i R )V TEACE )
LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS
CEILING WITHOUT ATTIC SPACE 546
LVLIA = |- 3/4" x T /4" (1-45x184)
VD ol Sra S e e TOTAL 366271 | 34214 | 40429 36.02 111 % MINMM RSl (R) VALUE (R3)
LVL2 = 3-1 3/4" x 7 |/4" @-45x184) EXPOSE FLOOR 546
LVL3 = 4-] 3/4" x T |/4" (4-45xI84) MINIMUM RS (R) VALUE (R31)
LVL4A = |- 3/4" x d /2" (-45x240)
LVL4 = 2-1 3/4" x 4 |/2" (2-45x240) JNIPER 6 ELEV.2 ENERGY STAR FALLS ASOVE GRADE s
LVL5 = 3-1 3/4" x d |/2" B-45x240) MINIMM RS (R) VALUE R20+R5,
LVLBA = 4-| 3/. “Xx q /2" (4—45X><240) ELEVATION | WALL FT*> | WALL MT* | OPENING FT? | OPENING MT? | PERCENTAGE
LVLGA = |-l 3/4" x || 1/8&" (-45x300) BASEMENT WALLS 352 FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
VL T T S s v oo FRONT 184.43 1334 42,02 55 66 % MINIMIM RS (R) VALUE (R20 BLANKET)
RV EP AR NN A oyl LEFT SIDE 05145 | 9924 | 8000 143 151% EDGE OF BELON GRAVE 5145 170 I i the builder's complete responsibity to
= a- - £ 600mm OW GRADE i i ideli
LVLS = 2-1 3/4" x |4" 2-45x356) RIGHT SIDE 105745 4824 4533 421 429 % VINMM RS! 1) VALUE Ro) Snd il abplcable reguIatons andrequirements
LVLA = 3-| 3/4" x 14" 3-45x356) [nclﬁding égnirjg_ provisions and ar_}_yhprCévisionsI
" " in the sul ivision agreement. e Control
LVLIO. = 27 3/4" x 18" G-45x426) e Tod | 1252 | 2% | bOop | 2000% HNDOrE ¢ SLIDING 6LA% DOORS | xeor STAR ® Z0NE (R 204 14) | | Archiectls notesponsile nany vy fr
LOOSE Steel Llnte I S Evo_rlléing d?avging;)spwith rg_?pect[tto an?/ {c\)n{ng or
LI = 3-1/2'%3-1/2"xI/4"L [@OxA0x6.0L) TOTAL 368218 34214 3741 3526 1031 % SPACE HEATING EQUIPMENT 5% ENERGY STAR ® WITH ECM house can be properly buitt or located on its 1ot
L2 = 4"%3-1/2"x5/16"L (00xdOx8.0L)
L3 = 5"x3-1/2"x5/16"L (125x90x&.0L) This is to certify that these plans comply
At ; GAS FIREPLACE ELECTRONIC SPARK IGNITION ith th licable Archi | Desi
Lo L oL JNIPER 6 ELEV3 ENERGY STAR Guidelines approved by the Town of
(o = Tidns oL (175 OO ou HRY TIER 2 65% SRE ENERGY STAR ® HRY TO MILTON.
- A xloox1o. ELEVATION | WALL FT? | WALL MT | OPENING FT? | OPENING MT? | PERCENTAGE MINMM EFFICIENCY BE INTERCONNECTED To THE FURNACE FAN
Door Schedule FRONT 184.43 1334 13451 1296 61 % SPEED FRESH/STALE
NGS. [WIDTH [FEIGHT | HEIGHT PE LEFT SIDE 05145 | d8.24 8261 168 182 % HOT WATER TANK GG, OT WATER TANK 90% TE
&-a |10' OR MORE
CEILING | CEILING RIGHT SIDE 105145 8.24 4533 421 429 % DRAIN WATER HEAT RECOVERY ONE SHOWER > 42% STEADY R3-42 OR
I | 2-10"| e-&" 80" INSULATED ENTRANCE DOOR REAR Tie.45 1232 162.36 15.08 2086 % D342
2 é'g Z:’g: Z:g NI TRONT DOoRs AIR TIGHTNESS MUST MEET MINMM | DETACHED LEVEL | (25 ACH/O® NLR)
- - ATTACHED LEVEL | (30 ACH/0.26 NL
3 | 2-&" 6'-5" &'-0" EXTERIOR SLAB DOOR TOTAL 3686219 34214 42951 39494 16T % ¢ R
4| 28| &-8" 8o INTERIOR SLAB DOOR W pleT SERLNe ke nglLJZTchTS bR J U N I P E R 6
5| 2-6" | &-8" 8o INTERIOR SLAB DOOR T TR RETURN
27| am| T | Memem e ro ESCC MODEL [T o G O e
ENERGY STAR - V 12.7 ENERGY STAR
The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this REGION DESIGN INC. SHEET TITLE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL

design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set AREA CHARTS DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE

. e . COMMENCING WITH WORK AND REPORT
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION CONCORD, ONTARIO PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. ™

11:40:11 AM  M:\PROJECTS\LECCO RIDGE - MILTON\STANDARD PLANS\JUNIPER 6\ACAD-JUNIPER 6 MASTER.DWG

LECCO RIDGE

Required unless design is exempt under Division C, Subsection 3.2.5 of the building code
. i . L4K 4S6 ESIGN SCALE BY BK AREA 3107 PAGE No.
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MAX 18"

ALUM. CAP FLASHING
TO OVERLAP MIN. 4" WEEP HOLES

RAISED SEAM THROUGH WALL
ALUM. VERTICAL FLASHING

SIDING COUNTER FLASHING
PROVIDE CANT STRIP EMBEDDED INTO |
AT INTERSECTION OF MORTAR G

WALL ¢ ROOF z
MIN 1% SLOPE 5

-IFINISHED SECOND FLQOR

X X X

S

j—

¢ DECK MEMBRANE / HOT APPLIED
re— - RUBBERIZED ASPHALT ROOFING, OBC 4.26.15
5/&" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD SHEATHING
2"x2"@12" CROSS PURLINGS SLOPED MIN 1%
JOISTS AS PER PLAN
5/&" EXTERIOR GRADE SHEATHING

IEEEEE

SECTION '
ARCHITECTURAL SCALE: 3/4"=1'0"

DRANINGS FOR
LINTEL SIZES

FLAT ROOF ABOVE PORCH- DETAIL |

MAX 8"

ALUM. CAP FLASHING
| r%[ TO OVERLAP MIN. 4" WEEP HOLES

RAISED SEAM THROUGH WALL
ALUM. VERTICAL FLASHING
SIPING COUNTER FLASHING
PROVIDE CANT STRIP EMBEDDED INTO |
AT INTERSECTION OF MORTAR

WALL ¢ ROOF z
MIN 1% SLOPE b

-IFINISHED SECOND FLOOR

STUCCO WALL AS
PER ELEVATION

REFER TO /

ARCHITECTURAL

X X X

S

| — ¢ DECK MEMBRANE / HOT APPLIED

— RUBBERIZED ASPHALT ROOFING, OBC 4.26.I15
5/8" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD SHEATHING
2"x2"@12" CROSS PURLINGS SLOPED MIN 1%
JOISTS AS PER PLAN

5/8" EXTERIOR GRADE SHEATHING

SECTION 2!

SCALE: 3/4"=1'0"

TOWN OF MILTON
WiiioN| PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
e JUNIPER 6 MODEL

BUILDING: REVIEWED

SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 13, 2017
PLANS EXAMINER DATE
Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building
Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable
statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,
By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton

T

RECEIVED
TOWN OF MILTON

MAR 29, 2017
JUNIPER 6

BUILDING DIVISION

STRUDET INC.

FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or

DRAWINGS STEEL working drawings with respect to any zoning or
BEAM SIZE building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.
This is to certify that these plans comply
ELAT ROOF ABOVE PORCH- DETAIL 2 Wi the apAlcable ATEReEtaral Desgn
— — — — — — — — Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON.
ENERGY STAR - V 12.7 ENERGY STAR
) ) L } SHEET TITLE
The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this REGION DESIGN INC. CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set FLAT ROOF DETAIL Eg‘jUSL%TSGAL‘VRHELﬁXQTJO?SDBEESSET
out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer. 8700 DUFFERIN ST. \ EGION ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER. mn ar
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION CONCORD, ONTARIO PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. ™
Required unless design is exempt under Division C, Subsection 3.2.5 of the building code ESIGN SCALE o A AGE
. = L4K 4S6 A AGE No.
ISSUED FOR REVIEW JuL2016 | vIKAS GAJJA@’ 28770 P (416) 736-4096 3/16"=1'-0" BK 3107 O 2 PROJECT NAME
NAME SIGNATURE BCIN DATE TYPE PROJECT =
REVISIONS N F (205) 660-0746 NC. JUL 2016 1007 LECCO RIDGE

11:40:13 AM  M:\PROJECTS\LECCO RIDGE - MILTON\STANDARD PLANS\JUNIPER 6\ACAD-JUNIPER 6 MASTER.DWG

March 24, 2017



11:40:18 AM M:\PROJECTS\LECCO RIDGE - MILTON\STANDARD PLANS\JUNIPER 6\ACAD-JUNIPER 6 MASTER.DWG

TOWN OF MILTON
I_on 1_AN
1|J -21» FOUMOATION 524" 1545 Ml t | PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
REINFORCEMENT JUNIPER 6 MODEL
UNSUPPORTED FOUNDATION | _, REQUIRED. (SEE 41-0" L 42 J-2", BUILDING: REVIEWED
Foundation wall laterally ] DETAIL BT) ’| SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 13, 2017
unsupported below window open. PLANS EXAMINER _ _ DATE
Provide reinforcement as Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
ipe . . - inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
SpECIerd in detail B1 djv d}" full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
Y Q ‘OQ/ ‘OQ/ the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building
i -7 — -]\ - - """\ —"—"—"—— —_— - Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable
- % 8~ z 7 = - pa = | —r —F statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,
Y 2" I Z [N‘ = 4 =z ‘(’\‘ = Q o — o' By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton
\ —_—_——m"t—e—ry e e N —_ — e— e, e, e — — - — =  IN|D —m—— —————— -, — e — — — — — — —— —— e —
; r s i~ Mg
N s
N N O RECEIVED
) _ér I ] <DJ | 14'-10" A 20'-0" 7 | I TOWN OF MILTON
Qf R = d = | N P [ |
o & 2l < | \ I MAR 29, 2017
N : Wl 45, : \\ FOUNDATION DAMPROOFING @ : I JUNIPER 6
- 1= | .
= 4 | CHECK FOUNDATION WALL DRAINAGE AND WEEPI‘NG TILE |
_9| _, I @ bl | ! FOR SUNKEN FLOOR to be installed on foundation walls ' | BUILDING DIVISION
N I - | p— | 9 H % \\ separating basement space from : /:/I
| 11 ) E | N unexcavated areas (under porches and ||
I — - 9; ﬁ | \\ attached garage slabs) I | g§
. : ' .| 92 | N , | ' O B -
N | S | = | L 28 oy 4" MIN 76"
> e L UNEXCAVATED blast &3 5 e ——
1588 N iy |2 (REMOVE TOP SOIL ONLY) il §§ R R e |
= ’ h PLACE ANCHOR BOLTS . SN -
'L _: 2 : — CHECK e AN : ' §e WITHIN 8 FROM EDGE T || Wnoow-opENRG [ 7
N N FOUNDATION WALL | £ ! _ o A
— 4 N L s OF OPENING (4" MIN.) P N @Le
1. : I : FOR DOOR / N : T~ . - N
, I _ J ~J !
. N 3
| - : | // \\ : | __:_'j_'_—_fF: —_—— M
2-15 REBARS IN TOP OF . - FIN. GRADE
| | REINFORCING IS REQUIRED FOR 1
| | 3 1/2" ¢ STEEL COL | /7 OUND. WALL FOR LATERAL AN I | OPENINGS WHEN; 1) THE TOTAL I 2-15M BARS I
| ON CONC. FT6. | v SUPPORT ¢ STAIR OPENING. AN | | WIDTH OF OPENINGS IN THE FDTN. : 2—15M BARS EACH : =
I i ! . N | 4 EXTEND BARS 24" BEYOND N | WALL IS MORE THAN 25% OF THE | T
vP | SIDE OF OPENING
. o ss s (TYP-S5E DETAIL L STAR OFENNG EACH WAT. oo i | [ S hier e e | | | =
z : II © N Wex1& STL. BM. | / N(%:’ djv h | I § THAN THE AVERAGE WIDTH OF THE . E%Apgg SEFDSEESND . Al
< | = = = I =Y o;_\gp X & @k____ < | |LopeNngs. 08C 9.15.4.3(3)(b) & (4) T THICKNESS conDoN—F1 ©
= | 16 - —————— —— —— SigP~ P 1 . = FIN. BASEMENT SLAB _ + A
= A =~ | 1 e e c———— e —— — = - 1
53 | == N || P B —_— ﬁ’& = e = : 33 POURED CONC. FOOTING
= ||| Tl . —_———1—— ] —————— — ——— — —] —r= — — g
0 " © WHEN FOUNDATION THICKNESS IS REDUCED
b | | WEE e i o | Lot 12 s TR B/
: n|’ Ehl ,,|’ 49 i ,!’ } } 154 } : : L : : 22 |’ } FACE OF FOUNDATION W(ALL./CL)EAR COVER
| - TO BAR TO BE 40mm (1 5/8"
! | | ' EN
| : ¥ ” o | : : 3 B1 FOUNDATION WALL REINFORCMENT
¥ Allw ol ol ) [ FOR BASEMENT WINDOWS NTS
iy | I 3G o5 [ I oA g 1 =
il S oIf o > el
L .| gz 8 g UNFINISHED 92 g g Bl N
| < [«
] & & | BASEMENT . = 9 =y —
| D 9w N V4 iy (V1[4
| S S | | |
a =/ =B £ Zi
InE = = i | STRUDET INC.
1Nk 2 @ < Q< o :
< : > [
I ' (ALTERNATE S S 5 Q |
< : > : LOCATION) ‘FﬁT* - — ’;j‘ | ! % ) | ~
I}, LOCATION | [ 1) OPTIONALy 7] | ‘ Glp LOCATION | =
| | MAY VARY. u | l——=t| RoleH-N|'\7 || f[g MAT VARY. | &)
ol || ! SEE NOTE | o) Lo 1| wastrooM /| [ 5FF NOTE | |
N | | N LR AR B I il |
I ! \/5U“PI c o 434", I} II /N T o= = @ |
I X ] UM/ I I — 7 I W
| NI I o )|
: L___._\__q{___ID_J _______________________ J.‘:Lf_{:ji_779:7:;\7_1_:_4‘.1_____5.1\):@;&_Qf Aﬁ\}:___J
A :
NN :_ 2 I%I At < < I%d 4
35 &
FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
COLD CELLAR
6" RF. CONC. SLAB WITH Itis the builder's complete responsibility to
. L e L e I5M BARS 612" 0.0, EACH oy Compty alth ine Architectural Guldaines
L 1-0 L 2'-6 L 1611 I, 26 L 23'5 L WAY WITH MIN | 1/4 and all applicable regulations and requirements
1 1 1 1 1 1 CONCRETE COVER AND including zoning provisions and any provisions
M " in the subdivision agreement. The Control
L 52'-4" L 24'X24" 15M BENT Architect is not responsible in any way for
1 g DOWELS SPACED NOT WorKng Crawinge wilh 19SpEc 1o any Zoning or
MORE THAN 23 5/8" OC. buildir?g codegor permitpmatter o¥ that gny
|JI’2“|, 524" [|5 q5 M] L house can be properly built or located on its lot.
1 1 1 This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
NOTE |: FINAL LOCATION OF SUMP PUMP IS BASED ON MILTON, - aPproved by the Town of
SITE CONDITION ’
BASEMENT PLAN ELEV. | REFER TO SHEET NO. O FOR LINTEL, BEAMS AND DOOR
SIZES REFER TO FLOOR FRAMING SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ARCHTECTURAL REV/EV & APPROVAL
ENGINEERED FRAMING LATYOUTS
SPACE CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12" O0.C. BELOW
ENGINEERED FLOOR SYSTEM ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS. - MAR 2 0 m
Reviewed model drawings to be PROVIDE | ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF 5'-T', 2 ROWS ALL SUBFLOORS TO BE 3/4" PLYWOOD AND TO BE GLUED
read in conjunction with reviewed FOR SPANS GREATER THAN 7' AND NAILED ON THIS FLOOR. = .
engineered floor system layout John G. Will Architect
5. The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this REGION DESIGN INC. SHEET TITLE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
4 design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set BASEMENT PLAN g'g'ENS'ONS AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE
- . ’ _— . 8700 DUFFERIN ST. MMENCING WITH WORK AND REPORT
out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer. \ EG.ION ELEV. 1 ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER. mn ar
3 QUALIFICATION INFORMATION CONCORD, ONTARIO PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. ™
2. Required unless design is e e:npt un:jer Division C, Subsection 3.2.5 of the building code LaK 456 D ESIGN SCALE o BK A 1 7 v
1. [ISSUED FOR REVIEW JuL2016 | vIKAS GAJJAR 28770 P (416) 736-4096 I 3/16"=1"-0" 310 1 PROJECT NAME
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5 TOWN OF MILTON
mitwl PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
J-2" 52'-4' [1595 M] ) IO JUNIPER 6 MODEL
1 1 1 BUILDING: REVIEWED
UNSUPPORTED FOUNDATION L 47-0" L 4" J-2" SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 13, 2017
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UNSUPPORTED FOUNDATION . 47-0" . 4 6", SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 13, 2017
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TOWN OF MILTON
WiiioN| PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
= JUNIPER 6 MODEL

GARAGE AIR BARRIER
Garage walls/ceiling required to

include an air barrier system. BUILDING: REVIEWED
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SR LS T V) 2 6Ll SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 13, 2017
barrier requires all joints to be SVANSIEXANINED : Sie
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full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
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TOWN OF MILTON
MILTON PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
= JUNIPER 6 MODEL
BUILDING: REVIEWED
SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 13, 2017
GARAGE AIR B.ARRIER. PLANS EXAMINER DATE
Qarage Wallslcelhr_‘g reqU|red to Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
include an air barrier system. inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
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minimum 1 coat of Compound By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton
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APR 13, 2017

PLANS EXAMINER DATE

Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building
Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable
statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,
By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON.

JUNIPER 6

ENERGY STAR

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this

design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set

out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer.
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Required unless design is exempt under Division C, Subsection 3.2.5 of the building code
* -
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BUILDING: REVIEWED

SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 13, 2017
PLANS EXAMINER DATE
Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building
Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable
statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,
By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton
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BUILDING: REVIEWED

SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 13, 2017
PLANS EXAMINER DATE
Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building
Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable
statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,
By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton
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SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 13, 2017
PLANS EXAMINER DATE
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full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building
Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable
statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,
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house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON.

JUNIPER 6

ENERGY STAR

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this

design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set

out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer.
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

ISSUED FOR REVIEW JUL 2016
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Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building
Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable
statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,
By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton
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the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building
Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable
statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,
By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton
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ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.
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with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
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WALKOUT AREA DRAIN
Uncovered walkout landing to have an
area drain with sediment trap/bucket
connected to Storm drainage system

WALKOUT BSMT. INSULATION
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required perimeter slab insulation
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